
MAHATRAI\SCO

SRM Tender 07 l)a Extensi N ris ron N otice
Tender No. EE/EHV(O&M)/PBN/20 I 7_ I 8/T_0 1

RFX NUMBER : 7000007244

Name of Work
Providing Outsource services of Vehicle (Truck)
Driver, LDC Cum Computer Operator & peon
under EHV (O&M) Division, Parbhani.

Tender value Rs. 10,72,858/- Inclusive of AII Taxes

E.M.D. to be paid (at 1% of Tender value) Rs. 10,729l-
Details of Tender price Rs. 500/- + Rs 25l- as GST

( Total Rs.525l- Non refundable) EMD & Tender fees must be paid online only

Online downloading period of Tender X'rom 21.02.2018,00:00 Hrs. to 27.02.2018, 24:00 Hrs.
Date of online submission of Tender On or before 28.02.2018 up to 24:00 Hrs.

Date of online opening of Tender

Technical Bid:
01.03.2018 at 13:00 Hrs onwards (If possible).
Commercial Bid:
01.03.2018 at 15:00 Hrs onwards (If possible).

The', :b site for uploading the tender documents
before due date

https ://srmetender.mahatransco. in
On website of MSETCL.

Designation of the'officer issuing the tender Executive Engineer,
MSETCL, EHV O&M Division, PARBHANI

Contact person Dy. Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. (02452) 233026;
Mob-8554994806

Office Address l32KV Sub Station Campus, Jintur Road, Ganpati
Chowk, Parbhani-43 140 I

Email Id ee2120 @mahatransco. in

Note: - It is mandatory to get enrolled on MSETCL SRM E-Tendering Portal for all eligible contractors.
Terms & Conditions :

1' The Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.2. The Tenderer should have submitted their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time. The
scanned copy of EMD & Tender fees receipts should be submitted online along with the Bid.3' The E.M.D. will be will be acceptedthrough Online Payment only. The tendeioffer without payment of E.M.D or
with incomplete details as mentioned in this tender document will not be considered. EMD and Tender Fees should

. |:!]ld qnline through credit card or your bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer ONLy.4- MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website related problems.5. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at iny stage without assigning any reason.

EI{V


